

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT GROUP	PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT CODE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CHOCOLATE	MILK CHOCOLATE CREAM (WAFFLE SAUCE)	00-20135-1	MILK CREAM
PACKING INFORMATION	INNER PACKING	OUTTER PACKAGING	NET WEIGHT
	--	Tin Box	10 Kg
		Pls.Bucket	10 Kg
		Hdpe Bottle	1 kg

INGREDIENTS: Sugar,Vegetable oil (sunflower),**Hazelnut,Milk Powder** ,Cocoa Powder,**Whey Powder** , Emulsifier (**Soy Lecithin**),Flavour (Vanillin).

SENSORY CHARACTERISTICS

Structure / Taste / Odor / Color / Apperance:

Proper storage conditions the product has specific hardness and homogeneous structure.The product has specific taste ,does not include any foreign taste and odor.The product has specific shape and color.

CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

		UNIT	SPECIFICATION
TOTAL OF VEGETABLE FAT	min.	%	23
SUCROSE	max.	%	50
DRY FAT FREE COCOA SOLIDS	min.	%	4,9
TOTAL OF FAT CONTENT	min.	%	35
HAZELNUT	min.	%	10
MILK PROTEIN	max.	%	3,75
MILK FAT	max.	%	0,2
MOISTURE		%	1,5
ASH		%	2

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

		UNIT	LIMIT	REFERENCE METHOD
VISCOSITY		cP	10000-11000	Brook field

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

	UNIT	LIMIT	REFERENCE METHOD
TOTAL BACTERIA	cfu/g	10000 (max.)	AOAC 2002.07
MOLD-YEAST	cfu/g	100 (max.)	AOAC 2002.11
COLIFORM	cfu/g	10 (max.)	AOAC 966.24
E.COLI	cfu/g	Negative	AOAC 2005.03
SALMONELLA*	cfu/25g	Negative	CCFRA Method 10.1:1995

*TGK.Turkish Food Codex Microbiological Criteria Regulation

NUTRITIONAL VALUE (for 100 g)

Energy Value (kcal)		566
Protein (g)		4,8
Carbonhydrates (g)		5,5
Fat (g)		36

ALLERGENS INFORMATION

May contain trace of milk powder,hazelnut,pistachio,almond,walnut,peanut,sesame and glutene.

GENETIC MODIFICATION

Does not contain genetically modified raw materials and additives.

LABEL INFORMATION

On the label,product description,product name,product content,consumer information and other information notes, net weight,product barcode number,company adress and company information is located packaging manufactures. Batch number,production date,expiry date is on the box shot as jet.Necessary information about the product on the box and packaging are signs.

STORAGE,DISTRIBUTION AND SALES INFORMATION

Shelf Life: expiration date is 1 year after production date in condition of 18-24 C and max. % 60 relative humidity, clean,dry and odorless ambient.

Storage / Distribution / Sales: Storage,distribution and sales conditions are 18-24 C and max.%60 RH.

RELATED REFERENCES

Turkish Food Codex.